STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DESIGN DIVISION
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-0348

INSTRUCTIONAL BULLETIN NO. 08-10

Regarding the New and Revised Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control
Standard Drawings

Effective immediately, the new standard drawings, EC-STR-6A, Enhanced
Rock Check Dam; EC-STR-8, Filter Sock; EC-STR-11A, Culvert Protection Type 2;
and RD-L-7, Standard Legend for EPSC may be used during the development of the
Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control Plans as required. The revised existing
standard drawings listed below are effective for the October 31, 2008 letting (August
27, 2008 Turn-In Date)

Until the drawings are added to the standard drawings, they are to be printed
with the plans. The drawings shall be identified on the lower left side of the index sheet
“To be printed with plans”.

ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS - ENGLISH

Drawing Current
Number Revision Date Drawing Title

EC-STR-1 04-01-08 DEWATERING STRUCTURE

EC-STR-2 04-01-08 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG

EC-STR-3B  04-01-08 SILT FENCE

EC-STR-3C  04-01-08 SILT FENCE WITH WIRE BACKING

EC-STR-3D  04-01-08 ENHANCED SILT FENCE

EC-STR-3E  04-01-08 SILT FENCE FABRIC JOINING DETAILS

EC-STR-4 04-01-08 ENHANCED SILT FENCE CHECK (TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH)
EC-STR-4A  04-01-08 ENHANCED SILT FENCE CHECK (V-DITCH)

EC-STR-6 04-01-08 ROCK CHECK DAM

EC-STR-6A NEW ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM
EC-STR-7 04-01-08 SEDIMENT TRAP WITH CHECK DAM
EC-STR-8 NEW FILTER SOCK

EC-STR-11 04-01-08 CULVERT PROTECTION TYPE 1
EC-STR-11A  NEW CULVERT PROTECTION TYPE 2

EC-STR-12 04-01-08 ROCK SEDIMENT DAM

EC-STR-13 04-01-08 ROCK AND EARTH SEDIMENT EMBANKMENT

EC-STR-15 04-01-08 SEDIMENT BASIN

EC-STR-16 04-01-08 SEDIMENT BASIN RISER AND COLLAR APPURTENANCES
EC-STR-17 04-01-08 SEDIMENT BASIN EMBANKMENT DETAILS

EC-STR-19 04-01-08 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION
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Drawing
Number

EC-STR-21
EC-STR-25

EC-STR-27
EC-STR-29
EC-STR-31

EC-STR-31A

EC-STR-32
EC-STR-33

EC-STR-33A

EC-STR-34
EC-STR-35
EC-STR-36
EC-STR-37
EC-STR-38
EC-STR-39

EC-STR-39A

EC-STR-55
EC-STR-56
EC-STR-57
EC-STR-58
EC-STR-59

RD-L-5
RD-L-6
RD-L-7

Current

Revision Date

Drawing Title

04-01-08
04-01-08

04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-01-08

05-01-08
05-01-08
NEW

PERMANENT RIPRAP BASIN ENERGY DISSIPATOR
TEMPORARY CULVERT CROSSING, CONSTRUCTION EXIT,
CONSTRUCTION FORD

TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN AND BERM

PERMANENT SLOPE DRAIN PIPE

TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL

TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL DESIGN

TEMPORARY DIVERSION CULVERTS

SUSPENDED PIPE DIVERSION (DOWNSTREAM)
SUSPENDED PIPE DIVERSION (UPSTREAM)

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FOR SLOPE INSTALLATION
FILTER BERMS

TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT FOR CHANNEL INSTALLATION
SEDIMENT TUBE

FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN

CURB INLET PROTECTION TYPE 1 & 2

CURB INLET PROTECTION TYPE 3 & 4

GABION CHECK DAM

GABION CHECK DAM DESIGN TABLES

GABION ASSEMBLY DETAILS

GABION ASSEMBLY DETAILS

GABION CHECK DAM GENERAL NOTES AND COMPONENT
PROPERTIES

STANDARD LEGEND FOR EPSC

STANDARD LEGEND FOR EPSC

STANDARD LEGEND FOR EPSC

The existing Standard Drawings listed below are DELETED.

EC-STR-3A Temporary Filter Barrier

EC-STR-5

Temporary Straw or Hay Bale Erosion Checks

EC-STR-60 Temporary Sediment Trap with Temporary Gabion Check Dam

Copies of the new and revised standard drawings are attached. The Metric
version of the subject Standard Drawing may be obtained by calling the Quality
Assurance and Standards Office at (615)741-2806.

June 25, 2008
JCJ:arhAttachment

Original signed by Jeff C. Jones
Jeff C. Jones, Civil Engineering Director
Design Division
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